
The Seniors’ Lawn Tennis Club of Great Britain 
www.sltcofgb.org.uk 

 

2025 Fixture List 

 

 
As at 8th December 2025: 
If a match manager has not already been appointed (i.e. ‘tbc’) and you would like to put yourself forward for selection - for ladies fixtures  

contact Celia Gregory, for men’s matches your contact is Chris Gotla. 

 

Date  Fixture Format Venue Match Manager Result 

Thu 3 April Taunton Ladies 3 Pair Taunton 12 Noon Sarah Jordan Won 6-3 

Sat 26 April *Fitzwilliam Men 2 Pair 55+ 
2 Pair 65+ 

Dublin Charles Fultcher Won 6-2 

Sun 11 May Royal Navy Ladies 2 Pair Southsea 11am Celia Gregory Won 4-0 

Fri 16 May Surbiton Men 3 Pair Surbiton 12:15pm Mike Johnson Won 8-4 

Sat 24 May AELTC Mixed 1 Pair 50+ 
1 Pair 60+ 

AELTC 2pm tbc Graham Neale Won 5-3 

24/25 May *Tennis Jean Bouin Mixed 8 Men 
2 Ladies 

Raynes Park Celia Gregory 
Chris Gotla 

Won 

Thu 5-7 June  *Norway Seniors Mixed Various formats Bergen, Norway Jim Whittaker 
Mandy Spicer 

Won 19-7 

Tue 10 June Walmer (Kent) Ladies 2 Pair Walmer 12 Noon Jane Green Lost 0-4 

Tue 17 June Byfleet Ladies 3 Pair Byfleet 12 Noon Rosalind Vincent Won 6-3 

Wed 16 July IC of GB Men 2 Pair 50+ 
2 Pair 60+ 

St. George’s Hill Mike Dawe Lost 3-5 

Tue 22 July St. George’s Hill Mixed 4 Pair St. George’s Hill 1pm Celia Gregory 
Mike Dawe 

Won 10-6 

Sat 26 July Royal Navy Men 3 Pair 50+ Portsmouth Dave Fothergill Cancelled 

Sun 27 July Hurlingham Club Mixed 3 Pair Hurlingham 12:30pm Amanda Brasher 
Chris Gotla 

Won 7-2 

Tue 29 July Wimbledon Club Mixed 4 Pair Wimbledon Club 1pm Bim Newton 
Chris Gotla 

Won 10-6 

Sat 2 Aug West Worthing Mixed 1xLD 1xMD 
2xXD 

West Worthing 2pm Jim Whittaker Won 5-3 

Tue 5 Aug Warwick BC Ladies 3 Pair Warwick BC 11am tbc Lost ?-? 

Tue 5 Aug Winchester Men 3 Pair 50+ Winchester Chris Gotla Lost 3-6 

Sun 10 Aug Roehampton Men 3 Pair 50+ Roehampton 2pm Chris Gotla Won 6-3 

Sun 17 Aug PSOB Men 2 Pair 45+, 55+ Oxshott Village SC Mike Johnson Won 4-0 

Sun 17 Aug Gerrards Cross Mixed 3 Pair  Gerrards Cross 1pm Celia Gregory 
Toni Marchetti 

Won 7-3 

Tue 19 Aug St. George’s Hill Ladies 4 Pair St. George’s Hill 1pm Celia Gregory Lost 6-8 

Thu 28 Aug Purley Men 3 Pair 55+ Purley Peter Warnock Draw 2-2 

Thu 4 Sept Roehampton Club Ladies 4 Pair Roehampton 12 Noon Vanessa Walker Won 10-4 

Sat 13 Sept Hurlingham Club Ladies 3 Pair Hurlingham 12:30pm tbc Cancelled 

Tue 23 Sept West Hants LTC Mixed 3 Pair 
W50+, M60+ 

Bournemouth Boyd Brackstone Draw 2-2 

Fri 3 Oct Winchester Mixed 1xLD 2xMD 
2xXD 

Winchester 12 Noon Bob Battersby Lost 1-3 

24/25 Oct *Dutch Seniors Mixed 6 men, 2 Ladies 
55+ / 60+ 

The Hague Paul Scullard Lost 14-16 

Fri 7 Nov Winchester Ladies 2 Pair Winchester 12 Noon Jean Cooke Lost ½ - 3 ½   

14/15 Nov The Devonshire 
Club 

Mixed 4 men, 2 women Plymouth 
Fri pm/Sat am 

Ken Jones 
Phil Tovey 

Cancelled 

Fri 21 Nov The Limpsfield Club Ladies  4 Pair Limpsfield, Surrey Susie Reid Draw 4-4 

Sun 23 Nov UKAF LTC Men 3 Pair 45+ Halton 2pm Paul England Won 5-1 

Sun 7 Dec Army Masters Men 3 Pair 55+ Aldershot TC Chris Gotla Lost 1½ - 5½   

 

Results (32 matches arranged): Won: 17 Lost: 09 Drawn: 03 Cancelled: 03 
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